TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celsis International Limited		12/28/2017	Private Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celsis Ltd.	
Street Address:	50 Broadway, St. James's Park	
City:	Westminster, London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1H 0RG	
Entity Type:	Private Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2501157	CELSIS	
Registration Number:	4804787	CELSIS ACCEL	
Registration Number:	2522882	CELSIS ADVANCE	
Registration Number:	4244603	CELSIS AKUSCREEN	
Registration Number:	4512316	CELSIS AMPISCREEN	
Registration Number:	4369298	CELSIS INNOVATE	
Registration Number:	4248810	CELSIS REACT	
Registration Number:	4244604	CELSIS REACT	
Registration Number:	4157780	SMART SCIENCE FOR SMART BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	4373113	SMART SCIENCE FOR SMART BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	4380726	SMART SCIENCE FOR SMART BUSINESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124643111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-464-3100

Chicagopto@loeb.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jon Thielbar Address Line 1: Loeb & Loeb LLP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0205

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon Thielbar		
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Thielbar/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Celsis International Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Celsis International Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Celsis International Trademark Assignment#page3.tif			

source=Celsis International Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0206

DocuSign Envelope ID: D9CAA441-FCAF-451B-B85C-6918EB421462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of December 28, 2017 by

and between Celsis International Limited ("Assignor"), a private corporation with a place of

business at 50 Broadway, St. James's Park, Westminster, London, SW1H 0RG United

Kingdom, and Celsis Ltd. ("Assignee"), a private corporation with a place of business at 50

Broadway, St. James's Park, Westminster, London, SW1H 0RG United Kingdom.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown

in the attached schedule ("Exhibit A"), and any common law rights related to the trademarks

("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks,

including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Trademarks, and any common law rights related to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the

trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the

trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, being equal to the UK GAAP

book value of the Trademarks in the books of the Assignor at the date of the execution of this

agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers

to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any common

laws rights related to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated

with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A.

ASSIGNOR:

Celsis International Limited

sy: David Smith

Print name: David Smith

Print Title: Director

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Serial/Reg. No.
AKUSCREEN	European Union	2985042/2985042
CELLSCAN	European Union	2985026/2985026
CELSIS	Benelux	832559/562113
CELSIS	Brazil	818817631/818817631
CELSIS	Brazil	818884576/818884576
CELSIS	Brazil	818817666/818817666
CELSIS	France	94533517/94533517
CELSIS	Germany	C47452/2910609
CELSIS	Italy	MI20048438/1087355
CELSIS	Japan	H06-101568/3240330
CELSIS	Japan	H06-101570/4023387
CELSIS	Mexico	281894/641447
CELSIS	Mexico	281893/619740
CELSIS	Mexico	281891/588762
CELSIS	Mexico	281890/588761
CELSIS	Mexico	281889/588760
CELSIS	Switzerland	5754/1994/P-423195
CELSIS	United Kingdom	1582787/1582787
CELSIS	United Kingdom	1582785/1582785
CELSIS	USA	74605758/2501157
CELSIS	Australia	1488495/1488495
	AKUSCREEN CELISCAN CELSIS CELSIS	AKUSCREEN European Union CELSIS European Union CELSIS Benelux CELSIS Brazil CELSIS Brazil CELSIS France CELSIS Germany CELSIS Japan CELSIS Japan CELSIS Mexico CELSIS Mexico CELSIS Mexico CELSIS Mexico CELSIS Mexico CELSIS Mexico CELSIS United Kingdom CELSIS USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0208

	Mark	Country	Serial/Reg. No.
22.	CELSIS	Canada	1576366/TMA873769
23.	CELSIS	China	10921074/10921074
24.	CELSIS	China	10921041/10921041
	CELSIS	India	2326463/2326463
25.	CELSIS	India	2326462/Pending
26. 27.	CELSIS	Russia	2012713907/488360
28.	CELSIS	Turkey	201241044/201241044
	CELSIS ACCEL	USA	86163706/4804787
29. 30.	CELSIS ADVANCE	United Kingdom	2111750/2111750
31.	CELSIS ADVANCE	USA	75185129/2522882
32.	CELSIS AKUSCREEN	USA	85450015/4244603
33.	CELSIS AMPISCREEN	USA	85867826/4512316
34.	CELSIS INNOVATE	USA	85450044/4369298
35.	CELSIS LUMINASE	European Union	1063049/1063049
36.	CELSIS LUMINATE	European Union	1063114/1063114
37.	CELSIS LUMINEX	European Union	1063080/1063080
38.	CELSIS REACT	USA	85450123/4248810
39.	CELSIS REACT	USA	85450162/4244604
40.	RAPISCREEN	Argentina	2574596/2258790
41.	RAPISCREEN	Brazil	827061838/827061838
42.	RAPISCREEN	Brazil	827061846/827061846
43.	RAPISCREEN	European Union	974667/974667
44.	SMART SCIENCE FOR SMART BUSINESS	USA	85450221/4157780

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0209

	Mark	Country	Serial/Reg. No.	
	SMART SCIENCE FOR	USA	85450181/4373113	
45.	SMART BUSINESS			
	SMART SCIENCE FOR	USA	85450196/4380726	
46.	SMART BUSINESS		00400190/4300720	

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0210